

तत् त्वं पूर्वन् अपावृणु केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत संस्थान 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India मुख्यालय, नई दिल्ली /Head Quarters, New Delhi 18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi-110016. Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन



फ .11089-4/2019-2020-केवीस सेवा एवं आपूर्ति/

Date: 03.04.2025

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In continuation of this office letter of even No. dated 25.09.2024, and Government of India. Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension(Department of Personnel & Training) Office Memorandum F.No.12/4/2020-JCA2 dated 27.03.2025(copy enclosed) declaring 14th April 2025,(Monday) as closed holiday on account of the birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar is being circulated for your information and necessary action please.

(Pushpendra Kumar) Assistant Commissioner(Admn.)

Encl : As stated above

Distribution

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner/Director, All Regional Offices / ZIETs, KVS for information and necessary action.
- 2. All Officers / Sections of KVS (HQ), New Delhi for information.
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner (Acad.)/ (IT Cell), KVS(HQ), New Delhi with a request to upload the office order appended on the Web Site of KVS(HQ).
- 4. Guard file.



## F. No.12/4/2020-JCA2 Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions (Department of Personnel & Training) Establishment (JCA) Section

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2025

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Declaration of Holiday on 14th April, 2025 - Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

It has been decided to declare the 14<sup>th</sup> April 2025 (Monday) a holiday on account of the birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar for all Central Government Offices including Industrial Establishments throughout India.

2. All Ministries/Departments of Government of India may bring the above decision to the notice of all concerned.

mym

(Parveen Jargar) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

To,

- 1. All Ministries / Departments of the Government of India.
- 2. UPSC / CVC /C&AG / National Commission for Linguistic Minorities / National Commission for Scheduled Castes/National Commission for Scheduled Tribes/National Commission for Minorities /President's Secretariat / Vice President's Secretariat/Supreme Court / High Court / Central Administrative Tribunal / Central Information Commission/Prime Minister's Office / Cabinet Secretariat / Election Commission of India / National Human Rights Commission / National Commission for Women / National Commission for Backward Classes / Niti Ayog / Lok Sabha Secretariat / Rajva Sabha Secretariat
- 3. All attached Offices / Subordinate Offices / Autonomous bodies of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
- 4. Secretary, Staff Side, National Council (JCM), 13-C Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi (with 10 spare copies)
- 5. Reserve Bank of India, Parliament Street, New Delhi
- 6. Chairman / Secretaries, Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination Committees
- 7. PIO, PIB, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi, with the request that necessary publicity may be given in this regard.
- 8. Facilitation Centre, DOP&T (20 copies)
- 9. NIC, DoPT, with a request to place this O.M. on the website of DoPT.